AIS-A1/293/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.5331/2024/GAD



#### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

### **Abstract**

IAS - TRANSFER AND POSTING OF IAS OFFICERS - ORDERS ISSUED.

# **GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.5331/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 04-12-2024

## **ORDER**

- 1. Smt. Sreelakshmi R IAS (KL 2019), Additional Commissioner, Kerala Goods and Services Tax Department is transferred and posted as Staff Officer to Chief Secretary. The officer will hold the full additional charge of the post of Additional Commissioner, Kerala Goods and Services Tax Department.
- 2. Smt. Chelsasini V IAS (KL 2019), Secretary, Cochin Corporation is transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary, General Administration (Co-ordination) Department.

(By order of the Governor)

M ANJANA I A S

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To

- 1. Smt. Sreelakshmi R IAS, Additional Commissioner, Kerala Goods and Services Tax Department, Tax Towers, Killippalam, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. Smt. Chelsasini V IAS, Secretary, Cochin Corporation, Ernakulam.
- 3. The Secretary, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner, Kerala Goods and Services Tax Department, Tax Towers, Killippalam, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The Secretary, Cochin Corporation, Ernakulam.
- 6. The Taxes Department/Local Self Government Department
- 7. The General Administration (SC/Co-ordination) Department.
- 8. The Web and New Media Division, I&PRD

AIS-A1/293/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.5331/2024/GAD

(for uploading to www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in)

- 9. The General Administration (Accounts J/Computer Cell/House Keeping/Budget Wing/PABX/Attendance Monitoring Cell/Services-E/Services-C) Departments.
- 10. Stock file/Office copy(AIS-A1/293/2024-GAD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

## Copy to

The Chief Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to the Minister(Finance)

The Private Secretary to the Minister (LSGD)

The Officer on Special Duty, Office of the Chief Secretary.

PA to the Additional Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.